



## Public Service Commission

ORIGINAL

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: October 5, 1998

TO: Blanca S. Bayó, Director, Division of Records & Reporting

FROM: Christiana T. Moore, Associate General Counsel CTM

RE: Docket No. 980658-EI - Amendment of Rule 25-6.097, F.A.C., Customer Deposits

Attached is a letter from Florida Power Corporation for filing in the above rulemaking docket file. The letter withdraws the request for a rule development workshop which was scheduled for October 7, 1998, at 10 a.m.

c: David Ging (EAG) Craig Hewitt (RRR)

Attachment

OTH \_\_\_\_\_

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE



Florida Power

JAMES A. MCGEE

October 5, 1998

Christiana T. Moore, Esquire Division of Appeals Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

> Re: Docket No. 980658-EI; Amendment of Rule 25-6.097, F.A.C., Customer Deposits; Request for Rule Development Workshop.

Dear Ms. Moore:

As we recently discussed, Florida Power's concerns regarding the proposed rule amendment have now been resolved. Accordingly, Florida Power hereby withdraws its request for a rule development workshop.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours James A. McGee

JAM/kma

P. 002